

**ARKANSAS SENATE**  
86th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2007  
**Amendment Form**

\*\*\*\*\*

**Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 778**

"AN ACT TO AMEND CERTAIN PROVISIONS OF THE EDUCATION CODE IN  
ARKANSAS CODE TITLE 6."

\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 2 to Senate Bill No. 778.**

Amend Senate Bill No. 778 as engrossed, S3/14/07 (version: 03-14-2007 09:26):

Page 1, delete lines 23 through 28 and substitute the following:

"(c)(1)(A) Beginning July 1, 2003 with the 2007-2008 school year, and each school year thereafter, a public school district shall increase the minimum hourly rate provided in this subchapter shall be increased its minimum salary schedule for classified employees by a percentage equal to the percentage increase of the consumer price index."

AND

Page 2, delete line 2 and substitute the following:

"revenue that is in addition to the uniform rate of tax is not sufficient to meet the salary increase;"

AND

Page 2, line 4, delete "teachers and"

AND

Page 2, delete line 26 and substitute the following:

"revenue that is in addition to the uniform rate of tax is not sufficient to meet the salary increase;"



The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and \_\_\_\_\_

By: Senator Broadway  
CLR/CLR - 03-20-2007 09:41  
CLR374

\_\_\_\_\_  
Secretary